

Raj Kumari Vs. State of Punjab

Present : Sh.Raman Mehta, Adv., counsel for applicant/accused
Sarwan Singh.

Anticipatory bail application received by way of
entrustment. It be registered.

It is argued by the ld.counsel for applicant/accused that
accused has been falsely implicated in the present case. The applicant is
innocent lady. As per FIR, no offence is made out against the applicant
and even not a single allegation has been levelled against the present
applicant. There is litigation between the complainant and his wife and
now the complainant is trying to implicate the whole family by levelling
such allegations against the applicant and trying to put pressure upon the
family members of the applicant to harass them. Nothing is to be
recovered from the accused. It is prayed for releasing the accused on
anticipatory bail.

The ld.counsel for accused has argued that accused is
innocent. There is litigation pending between the complainant and his
wife and the complainant is trying to implicate the whole family of the
complainant who are innocent. Keeping in view these facts and keeping
in view the allegations levelled by the complainant against the accused,
the arrest of the accused is hereby stayed till 30.7.21019. The
applicant/accused is directed to join investigation. Notice of the same be
given to the ld.PP for State for the said date.

(Kuldeep Singh Cheema)
Addl.Sessions Judge,
Hoshiarpur.
(UID No.PB0143)

Announced.
Dated : 24.7.2019.

Rakesh Kumar,JW