

Happy Singh Vs. State of Punjab

CIS No.BA-1735-2024

Present: Sh. Sukhpreet, Counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Binni Mittal, Additional Public Prosecutor for state.

Order dated 24.05.2024 perused. For the reasons mentioned in the order, the bail application is hereby withdrawn from the Board of the Court of Sh.Dinesh Kumar Wadhwa, learned Additional Sessions Judge, Bathinda and is transferred to the Board of the Court of Dr. Ranjan Kumar Khullar, learned Additional Sessions Judge, Bathinda, for disposal in accordance with law. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to cause appearance before the transferee court today itself after lunch. Concerned Ahlmad is directed to send the file to the transferee court, complete in all respect immediately.

Pronounced:
28.05.2024

(SUMEET MALHOTRA)
SESSIONS JUDGE,
BATHINDA.
(UID NO.PB0060).

Nirmal Singh