

Malkit Singh Vs State of Punjab

Present: Sh. Vishnu Kant, Advocate proxy counsel for
applicant.
Sh. Amit Singh Aulakh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Learned Addl. Public Prosecutor assisted by SI Daljit Singh submitted that applicant has been nominated in the present case on the disclosure statement of main shooter namely Sam vide DDR No.21 dated 11.12.2025. Applicant was arrested on 12.12.2025. It is submitted that shooter Sam handed over his pistol to accused/applicant.

Since the bar is abstaining from work, main regular counsel not appeared to advance arguments upon this bail application. Adjourned to 18.04.2026.

Date of order:- 08.04.2026.
Gurpreet Singh, Stenographer-II

(Raman Goklaney)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Gurdaspur.
(UID No. PB-0687)